N.A. 17240 0.16 183906 0.42

20 Lotus
Machines
Pvt Ltd

Non-
Promoter

N.A. ABHISHE
K KUMAR

NIL NIL 416666 0.96

21 Natures
Heavens
Private
Limited

Promoter N.A. GAURAV
KUMAR

NIL NIL 3625000 8.37

22 Regency
Digitrade
Investme
nts
Private
Limited

Promoter N.A. GAURAV
KUMAR

NIL NIL 2125000 4.91

23 Dhull
Trading
Private
Limited

Non-
Promoter

N.A. HINA NIL NIL 4525000 10.45

24 Ecomatix
Solutions
Private
Limited

Non-
Promoter

N.A. ASHOK
KUMAR
MEHRA

NIL NIL 6916666 15.98

25 Max Bio
Bioscienc
es Private
Limited

Non-
Promoter

N.A. ABHISHE
K KUMAR

NIL NIL 4166666 9.62

26 Vishal
Rai Sarin

Non-
Promoter

Mr.
Vishal

Rai Sarin

N.A. NIL NIL 1250000 2.89

 TOTAL 17240 0.16 27625573 63.81

ii) Proposed Allottees for allotment of warrants convertible into equity shares

S.N
o.

Name  of
the
Proposed
Allottee

Category Ultimate
Beneficia
l Owners

Ultimate
Beneficial
Owner of
Non-
Individual
/
Corporate
U.B.O

Pre-
Prefere
ntial
shareh
olding

Pre-
Preferen
tial
sharehol
ding(%)

Post-
Preferen
tial
sharehol
ding

Post-
Prefere
ntial
shareho
lding
(%)

1 Rajiv
Vashisht

Non-
Promoter

Rajiv
Vashisht

N.A. 12764 0.12 1679430 3.88

2 Sahara
Sharma

Non-
Promoter

Sahara
Sharma

N.A. NIL NIL 416666 0.96

3 Ritu Jolly Non-
Promoter

Ritu Jolly N.A. NIL NIL 416666 0.96

4 RajatVas
hisht

Non-
Promoter

RajatVas
hisht

N.A. NIL NIL 416666 0.96

5 Bhavana
Sharma

Non-
Promoter

Bhavana
Sharma

N.A. NIL NIL 416666 0.96

6  Iqbal
Singh

Non-
Promoter

Iqbal
Singh

N.A. NIL NIL 833333 1.92

7 Neha
Abrol

Promoter Neha
Abrol

N.A. 772562 7.23 1605895 3.71

 TOTAL 785326 7.35 5785326 13.36

* Accordingly, in terms of proviso to Regulation 163(1)(f) of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, no
further disclosure of ultimate beneficial owners is required.

3.On page no. 30 of the Notice, Point no. k) Practicing Company Secretary’s Certificate

The BSE observed to have Certificate from Practicing Company Secretary instead of Practicing
Chartered Accountant. Accordingly, Certificate has been obtained from CS Pooja Bhatia,
Practicing Company Secretary, Proprietor, M/s PB & Associates, Company Secretaries and
the clause shall be read as:

k) Practicing Company Secretary’s Certificate